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School Debts  
We have a number of our ParentPay accounts that are currently in debt. You may have been 

contacted by our Finance Officer this week. Please ensure that you are paying for Childcare fees 

and Dinner Money promptly. This effects the money in our school budget that we are able to spend 

directly on the children so we do not want them missing out on any opportunities as the school is 

carrying unpaid debts. Thank you for your cooperation.  

 
Staffing Update   
Wonderful news for two of our Eastway Team. Mrs Armour and Miss Gouldson are expecting babies. 
I am sure you will join us in congratulating them and wish them a happy and healthy pregnancy. Mr 
Mounsey will be leaving us after half term as he has secured a full time job outside of education. 
We wish him well and thank him for his support over the last year. We are now seeking a new Sports 
Coach and will keep you updated. 
 
Going Paperless! 
As we have previously shared with you, our school office will be going paperless after half term. We 
will be sending all letters home via email. There will also be copies available on our school website 
and the weekly newsletter will be added to our Facebook Page too. All educational visits letters and 
permission slips will be completed on ParentPay. We hope that you will support us in our quest to 
become paperless.  
 
Parent/ Carers Meetings 
We have a reported case of threadworm in school. Please encourage good handwashing and ensure 
that you check your child and treat them. For more information, use the NHS advice link 
https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/threadworms/ 
 

 

Whole 
School 
(Y1-Y6) 

% 
Attendance 

94.59 

% 
Punctuality 

97.85 

Early Years 88.61 98.73 

Nursery  83.90 98.3 

Reception  94.83 96.98 

Year 1 90.00 96.00 

Year 2 95.42 98.75 

Year 3 96.88 96.43 

Year 4 97.41 97.84 

Year 5 97.12 98.08 

Year 6 98.91 97.83 

SCD1 97.50 97.50 

SCD2  100.00 100.00 

Please note that school will finish today for October half term. 
Pupils will return to school on Monday 29th October.  
 
We are wishing all of our families and children a wonderful half 
term break.  
It is Safety Week when the children return to school and we have a 
wonderful week planned. With Halloween, Bonfire Night and the 
darker evenings drawing in, we are focusing on how we keep 
ourselves safe. We will be having visitors into school to meet the 
children, give talks and advice and they will be completing a range 
of different activities in their class.  

 
Mrs Morris, Headteacher 
  
 
 

Attend Today, Achieve 
Tomorrow. 

This week’s 
Attendance Figures.   

 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/threadworms/


Upcoming Events & Important Dates 

Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th October Half Term Break 

Monday 29th October School Re-opens *Safety Week*  

Wednesday 31st October Closing date for secondary application 

Tuesday 6th November Parent/ Carer Meetings 

Wednesday 7th November Y3 Cinema Trip  

Friday 9th November 9.15am  New Reception Parents Meeting  

Monday 12th November *Kindness/ Anti-Bullying Week*  

Tuesday 13th November Flu Nasal Spray 

Thursday 15th November Individual & Sibling Photographs  

Friday 16th November Children in Need  

w/c Monday 26th November Y6 Swimming  

Friday 30th November 9.30am Parent Class Representatives Meeting  

w/c Monday 3rd December Y5 Swimming  

Friday 7th December Friends of Eastway Christmas Fair  

Wednesday 12th December Whole School Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 12th December EYFS Christmas Production  

Friday 14th December Christmas Jumper Day  

Thursday 20th December Last Day of Term 

Friday 21st December INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Monday 7th January 2019 INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 8th January 2019 Spring Term Starts – Whole School Re-opens 

w/c Monday 4th February *Technology Week*   

Tuesday 5th February Safer Internet Day  

Wednesday 6th February Year 6 SATs Workshop  

Thursday 14th February Year 2 SATs Workshop  

Monday 17th February  – Friday 22nd February Half Term Break 

w/c Monday 4th March  *Book Week* 

Wednesday 13th March  Parent/ Carer Evenings  

Tuesday 26th March  Easter Service 

Friday 29th March  Last Day of Term 

Monday 15th April  Back to School- Summer Term        *Health Week*  

Friday 19th April  Good Friday- School Closed  

Monday 22nd April  Easter Monday- School Closed  

Monday 6th May  May Bank Holiday- School Closed 

w/c Monday 13th May SATs Week  

Friday 17th May  Whole School Sports Day  

w/c Monday 20th May  Y4 Swimming  

Friday 24th May  INSET Day- School closed for pupils  

 
 
 
 
 


